
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  SECOND MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN BS (PHYSICS)
SESSION: 2020-2024

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS for the Academic Session: 2020-2024 subject to the following 
conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 28/09/2020, failed to deposit dues within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Tuesday, September 29, 2020. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit original NOC, missing documents, attested photo copies of their original B.Sc. certificate, and
provisional /character certificate along with application form (if not previously submitted).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.

3:            Students who are provisionally admitted on the basis of result of intermediare Part-I will furnish the complete passed result of intermediate as and when 
required by the university, in case of failure their admission shall stand cancelled.
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Merit List # 2
 BS (Physics) Session: 2020-2024

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36103-6176695-4 UMAMAH TAHIR TAHIR IQBAL 966 1100 26.35 2019 407 520 54.79 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 81.14

2 35202-5321922-6 SAMREEN ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR SHAD 902 1100 24.60 2019 419 520 56.40 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 81.00

3 32304-8125135-8 SAIRA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR 950 1100 25.91 2019 408 520 54.92 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.83

4 32301-1191461-0 MAJIDA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED 947 1100 25.83 2019 406 520 54.65 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.48

5 36302-3088673-2 BUSHRA BAIG MIRZA FARMAN BAIG 872 1100 23.78 2020 420 520 56.54 80.32

6 36602-7971362-2 MUNIBA QAMAR QAMAR ZAMAN KHAN 1023 1100 27.90 2019 389 520 52.37 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.27

7 42501-6677166-0 SHAZADI MARYAM MUHAMMAD YAQOOB 947 1100 25.83 2019 404 520 54.38 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.21

8 36103-0165441-6 ATIA ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID 944 1100 25.75 2019 404 520 54.38 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.13

9 36304-9369510-0 FATIMA MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA 932 1100 25.42 2019 406 520 54.65 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.07

10 36302-2289409-2 AMNA ABID ABID ALI 976 1100 26.62 2019 397 520 53.44 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.06

11 36304-9069148-6 SUMMAIYA RASHED ABDUL RASHEED 916 1100 24.98 2019 409 520 55.06 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 80.04

12 36104-8753264-2 KUBRA ZAHID IQBAL 957 1100 26.10 2019 400 520 53.85 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.95

13 36104-0109107-0 SANIA UMAR MUHAMMAD ISMAIL 943 1100 25.72 2019 867 1100 54.17 *:-1 session gap 79.89

14 36302-5678851-6 MANAHIL AMAN AMAN-UL-HAQ 959 1100 26.15 2019 398 520 53.58 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.73

15 36302-3423941-2 ZARMINA SAEED QARI SAEED AHMAD 890 1100 24.27 2019 411 520 55.33 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.60
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Merit List # 2
 BS (Physics) Session: 2020-2024

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

16 36302-0461873-8 AQSA SABIR MUHAMMAD SABIR IQBAL 983 1100 26.81 2019 383 510 52.57 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.38

17 36101-6175082-4 ASMA KOUSAR MUHAMMAD LUQMAN 940 1100 25.64 2019 399 520 53.71 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.35

18 32403-7525669-6 EZZA MUSKAN MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 983 1100 26.81 2019 390 520 52.50 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.31

19 36303-8317433-2 RABAIL SHAFEEQ SHAFEEQ UR REHMAN 809 1100 22.06 2019 425 520 57.21 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.27

20 36302-7265866-8 AQSA BASHIR BASHIR AHMED 954 1100 26.02 2019 388 510 53.25 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.27

21 32304-4090534-6 ZAINAB SIDDIQA MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 882 1100 24.05 2019 402 510 55.18 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.23

22 32304-0676986-4 WAJIHA HADER GULAM HADER 852 1100 23.24 2019 415 520 55.87 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 79.11

23 36302-5378284-2 NUDRAT ASGHAR ALI 962 1100 26.24 2019 390 520 52.50 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.74

24 36302-5907085-0 KHANSA KHALIL KHALIL-UR-REHMAN 945 1100 25.77 2019 385 510 52.84 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.61

25 36302-3998095-8 RIMSHA FIDA FIDA HUSSAIN 976 1100 26.62 2019 386 520 51.96 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.58

26 36303-6028157-0 ASRA SAJJAD SAJJAD AKHTAR 866 1100 23.62 2019 407 520 54.79 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.41

27 36302-1408741-4 HAFIZA HAFSA SAFIA MUHAMMAD AMJAD BASHIR 928 1100 25.31 2019 849 1100 53.03 *:-1 session gap 78.34

28 32304-2597790-0 SONIA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED 883 1100 24.08 2019 403 520 54.25 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.33

29 36102-3398350-4 ZAINAB MOHSIN MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 946 1100 25.80 2019 394 525 52.53 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.33
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30 32302-2290069-4 MADHIA FIAZ MALIK FIAZ AHMAD 986 1100 26.89 2019 381 520 51.29 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.18

31 36302-2015982-8 RABIYA KHAN MUHAMMAD FIAZ KHAN 964 1100 26.29 2020 814 1100 51.80 78.09

32 38101-8214858-0 AMNA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR 869 1100 23.70 2019 404 520 54.38 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.08

33 36201-0410982-4 MARYAM QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM 901 1100 24.57 2019 397 520 53.44 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 78.01

34 36602-4349795-8 SAMAN HAYAT KHIZAR HAYAT 989 1100 26.97 2019 378 520 50.88 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 77.85

35 36302-3992410-0 RIMSHA NADIR SYED NADIR ABBAS 865 1100 23.59 2019 402 520 54.12 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 77.71

36 36302-5990326-6 AREEBA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF 947 1100 25.83 2019 385 520 51.83 *: Inter P-II 
provisionally. 77.66

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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